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APPROVAL LIST OF UNITED STATES 
CONTINUOUS EXAMINATION PROGRAMS (ACEP) 

 
The below organizations have container continuous examination programs approved by the U.S. Coast 
Guard, Office of Operating and Environmental Standards, Commandant (CG-OES-2), as complying 
with the International Safe Container Act in accordance with Title 49, U.S. Code of Federal 
Regulations, Part 450.  This list is current as of December 12, 2025. 
 
CONTAINER OWNER  APPROVAL DATE   APPROVAL NO.    

1. Triton International Ltd 24 Apr 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0001 
Attn: Mr. John Williams  14 May 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0003 
100 Manhattanville Road  20 Jun 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0009 
Purchase, NY  10577-2135 22 MAR 18 ACEP/USA/2018/001 
Tel: (415) 352-6624 
Fax: (914) 697-2886 
Email: jwilliams@trtn.com 
 

2. Matson Navigation Company, Inc. 14 May 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0004 
Attn: Mr. Paul A. Johnescu 11 Sep 89 ACEP/USA/1989/002 
555 12th Street 
Oakland, CA  94607 
Tel: (510) 628-4375 
Email: pjohnescu@matson.com 
 

3. SeaCube Container 08 Jun 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0006 
Attn: Messrs. John J. Colabello and Jorge Dias  04 Oct 96 ACEP/USA/1996/003 
123 Tice Boulevard 
2nd Floor 
Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 
Tel: (201) 391-0800 
Fax: (201) 391-0356 
Email: jcolabello@seacubecontainers.com  jdias@seacubecontainers.com 

 
4. Lanxess Solutions US Inc 26 Feb 85 ACEP/USA/1985/0024 

Attn: Ms. Karen Richmond 
2226 Haynesville Highway 
El Dorado, AR  71730 
Tel: (870) 864-2087 
Fax: (870) 864-1619 
Email: karen.richmond@lanxess.com  
 

5. Tropical Fruit Americas, LLC 16 Mar 90 ACEP/USA/1990/002 
Attn: Mr. Robert McKenry 
200 S Tryon Street 
Suite 600 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
Tel: (302) 652-6414 
Email: bob.mckenry@dole.com  
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6. Crowley Liner Services, Inc.  15 Nov 90 ACEP/USA/1990/003 
Attn: Mr. Mark Kemp 
9487 Regency Square Boulevard 
Jacksonville, FL 32225 
Tel: (904) 727-2369 
Fax: (904) 722-5232 
Email: mark.kemp@crowley.com 
 

7. Chiquita Brands  21 Aug 91 ACEP/USA/1991/001 
Attn: Mr. Osvaldo Pichardo 
1855 Griffin Road Suite C-436 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33004 
Tel: (954) 924-5837 
Email: opichardo@chiquita.com 
 

8. Container Applications International, Inc. (CAI) 29 Apr 92 ACEP/USA/1992/001 
Attn: Mr. Michael Hohndorf 15 Oct 07 ACEP/USA/2007/002 
Steuart Tower 
1 Market Place 
Suite 2400 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Tel: (415) 205-3170 
Fax: (415) 788-3430 
Email: mhohndorf@capps.com  
 

9. Tropical Shipping  02 Jun 93 ACEP/USA/1993/002 
Attn: Mr. Todd Welsh 
501 Avenue P 
Riviera Beach, FL  33404-6902 
Tel: (561) 881-3900 
Fax: (561) 882-2520 
Email: Twelsh@Tropical.com 
 

10. Alaska Marine Lines, Inc. 10 May 96 ACEP/USA/1996/001 
Attn: Mr. Steve Hardin    
5610 W. Marginal Way S.W. 
Seattle, WA  98106-4348 
Tel: (206) 892-2619 
Fax: (206) 764-1320 
Email: shardin@lynden.com 
 

11. Antillean Marine Shipping Corp. 31 May 96 ACEP/USA/1996/002 
Attn: Ms. Carolyn Blanco 
3038 N. W. North River Drive 
Miami, FL  33142 
Tel: (786) 574-0533 
Email: cb@antillean.com 
 

12. Trailer Bridge, Inc. 29 Jul 97 ACEP/USA/1997/001 
Attn: Mr. Jimmy Raulerson 
10405 New Berlin Road East 
Jacksonville, FL  32226 
Tel: (904) 751-7411 
Fax: (904) 751-7444 
Email: jraulerson@trailerbridge.com   
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13. Teck Alaska, Inc. 04 Jun 98 ACEP/USA/1998/001 
Attn: Ms. Nicole Quinn 
2525 C Street 
Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Tel: (907) 754-3800 
Email: nicole.quinn@teck.com    

 
14. USMC Blount Island Command 07 Aug 98 ACEP/USA/1998/002 

Attn: Ms. Brenda Jameson 10 Aug 00 ACEP/USA/2000/001 
5880 Channel View Boulevard 
Jacksonville, FL  32226 
Tel: (904) 696-5319 
Fax: (904) 696-5240 
Email: brenda.jameson@usmc.mil  
 

15. EXSIF Worldwide, Inc. 09 Nov 00 ACEP/USA/2000/002 
Attn: Mr. Douglas Montazella 
181 West Madison Street 
Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Tel: (248) 848-4200 
Fax: (914) 848-4201 
Email: Doug.Montazella@exsif.com  
 

16. Tote Maritime Puerto Rico 21 Nov 06 ACEP/USA/2006/002 
Attn: Mr. Ronnie London and Ms. Rachel Mallory   
5250 William Mills Street 
Jacksonville, FL  32226 
Tel: (904) 495-1410 and (904) 327-8112 
Email: rlondon@totemaritime.com  rmallory@totemaritime.com 
 

17. Seaboard Marine, Ltd. 09 Feb 07 ACEP/USA/2007/001 
Attn: Ms. Lexaida Perez  
8001 N.W. 79th Avenue 
Miami, FL  33166 
Tel: (305) 863-4522 
Fax: (305) 579-9162 
Email: Lexaida.perez@seaboardmarine.com 

 
18. Agmark Capital Holdings Inc. 04 Feb 11 ACEP/USA/2011/001 

Attn: Mr. Zachary Baker 
222 2nd Avenue N #311 
Nashville, TN 37201 
Tel: (615) 313-6589 
Fax: (615) 313-6592 
Email: zbaker@agmark.com  
 

19. Delmonte Fresh Produce Company 31 Oct 11 ACEP/USA/2011/002 
Network Shipping, Ltd. 
Attn: Ms. Lirda Quant 
241 Sevilla Avenue 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Tel: (305) 520-8610 
Fax: (305) 520-8206 
Email: lquant@freshdelmonte.com 
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20. Spinnaker Leasing Corporation 14 Sep 16 ACEP/USA/2016/001 
Attn: Mr. Juergen Moll 
601 Montgomery Street, Suite 520 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 805-8612 
Fax: (415) 580-7469 
Email: jmoll@spinnakerleasing.com 
 

21. Pasha Hawaii Transport Lines 04 Jan 17 ACEP/USA/2017/001 
Attn: Mr. Christopher Martinez 
3010 Old Ranch Parkway 
Seal Beach, California 94903 
Telephone: (214) 918-6946 
Email: christopher_martinez@psterminals.com 
 

22. Galaxy Container Solutions LLC 12 Dec 25 ACEP/USA/2025/001 
Attn: Mr. Jeffrey Gannon 
867 Boylston Street 
5th Floor #1826 
Boston, MA 02116 
Telephone: (339) 203-0939 
Email: gannonj@glxcontainer.com 
 


